No. DF&ES/DMN/LTN-UKA/2011-12/654 Administration of Daman & Diu, (UT) Department of Fire & Emergency Services, Fire Force Headquarters, Daman, Daman- 396 210.

Dated: 25/08/2011:

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE

The Department of Fire & Emergency Services. Daman invites sealed tender on behalf of the Administration of U.T. of Daman & Diu for the supply of Uniform Kit articles as under:-

Qty.
£-3.
121
121
100
100
114
57
57
50
100
50
57
07

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

- 01. The size and measurement of uniform kit articles items and sample for the same can be had from the Station Fire Officer, Fire Force Headquarters, Daman.
- 02. The tenderer will have to be produce sample of the items quoted along with tender. Tenders received without sample will be summarily rejected.
- 03. The rate tendered should be strictly for delivery at Fire & Emergency Services, Somnath, Nani Daman.
- 04. Tender documents are available in the Office of the Station Fire Officer, Daman on payment of Rs.500/- Non Refundable by cash up to 14/08/2011 at 18.00 hrs.
- 05. The scaled tender address to the IGP/Director of Fire & Emergency Services, Daman & Diu, Police Head Quarter, Dunetha, Nani Daman 396 210 should reach him on or before 15/08/2011 up to 16.00 hrs. By courier or by R.P.A.D. The cover should be superscribed as "TENDER FOR PURCHASE OF UNIFORM KIT ARTICLES DUE DATE 15/08/2011.
- 06. The tender shall be opened on the same day i.e. on 15-08-2011 at 17.00 hrs. if possible in presence of any bidder or their representatives.

Addl. Supdt. of Police/PAISO Fire & Emergency Services, Daman.

Copy to:-

- The Field Publicity Officer, Daman with request to arrange to publish the above tender notice prior approval of the Secretary(Info & Publi), DD & DNH each in Gujarati and Hindi daily local newspapers and tender notice cutting may be sent to this.
- 2. The Collector, Duman with reference to letter No.1/47/ISI/MISC/2003-04/1117 dated 29.03.2004 and No.1-2(c) (398)/ADMR/DMN/VIG/2000/77 dated 13.05.2004 with request to place it in website.
- 3. The District information Officer, NIC, Daman for Publishing on website.
- 4. All Head of Office, Daman.
- 5. The Leading firms.